



# RESPONSE INFORMATICS LIMITED

Regd Office: 3-10-20/7A, Gokhale Nagar, Ramanthapur, Hyderabad – 500 013.

CIN NO: L72200 TG 1996 PLC 025871

Date: 29<sup>th</sup> May 2015

To,  
The Corporate Relations Department  
BSE Ltd  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400 001  
Dear Sir,

**Sub: Adoption of Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2015.**

**Ref: Scrip Code: 538273**

The Board of Directors of the company have considered and adopted the Audited Financial results of the company for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2015 and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2015. A copy of the Audited Financial Results and Auditor's Report is attached herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours Truly

For Response Informatics Limited

CS & Compliance Officer

RESPONSE INFORMATICS LTD

CIN: L72200AP1996PLCO25871

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2015

| S. No. | Particulars   | Amount(Rs in Lakhs)     |                            |                         |                         |                         |
|--------|---|-------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|        |   | 3 Months ended          | 3 Months ended             | 3 Months ended          | Year ended              | Year ended              |
|        |   | 31.03.2015<br>(Audited) | 31.12.2014<br>(Un-Audited) | 31.03.2014<br>(Audited) | 31.03.2015<br>(Audited) | 31.03.2014<br>(Audited) |
| 1      | Net Income from Operations                                    | 0.42                    | 30.93                      | 4.18                    | 98.33                   | 108.62                  |
| 2      | Other Income  | 0.73                    |                            | 0.48                    | 1.09                    | 7.21                    |
| 3      | Total Income (1+2)  | 1.15                    | 30.93                      | 4.66                    | 99.42                   | 115.83                  |
| 4      | Expenditure   |                         |                            |                         |                         |                         |
|        | a) Purchase of Stock in trade                                 | 6.07                    | 4.54                       | 9.93                    | 71.75                   | 87.30                   |
|        | b) Increase/Decrease of stock                                 | (3.20)                  | 20.51                      | (13.78)                 | 8.95                    | (13.78)                 |
|        | c) Staff Cost   | 2.40                    | 1.07                       | 1.32                    | 6.75                    | 5.90                    |
|        | e) Other Expenditure  | 3.42                    | 1.32                       | 6.79                    | 9.04                    | 30.35                   |
|        | Total Expenditure (a+b+c+d)                                   | 8.69                    | 27.44                      | 4.26                    | 96.49                   | 109.77                  |
| 5      | Interest  | -                       | -                          | -                       | -                       | 0.04                    |
| 6      | Depreciation  | 0.20                    | 0.17                       | 0.24                    | 0.71                    | 0.96                    |
| 7      | Profit/(Loss) before Tax(3-4-5-6)                             | (7.74)                  | 3.32                       | 0.16                    | 2.22                    | 5.06                    |
| 8      | Provision for Taxation  | (2.33)                  | 1.01                       | 0.27                    | 0.87                    | 1.75                    |
| 9      | Provision for Deferred Taxation                               | -                       | -                          | (0.04)                  | (0.04)                  | (0.04)                  |
| 10     | Net Profit/(Loss) (7-8-9)                                     | (5.41)                  | 2.31                       | (0.07)                  | 1.39                    | 3.35                    |
| 11     | Paid up Equity Share Capital<br>(Face value of Rs. 10/- each) | 597.64                  | 597.64                     | 597.64                  | 597.64                  | 597.64                  |
| 12     | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve                        | -                       | -                          | 3.60                    | 27.71                   | 25.48                   |
| 13     | Earnings Per Share(Rs.)                                       |                         |                            |                         |                         |                         |
|        | a) Basic  | (0.091)                 | 0.04                       | (0.001)                 | 0.023                   | 0.06                    |
|        | b) Diluted  | (0.091)                 | 0.04                       | (0.001)                 | 0.023                   | 0.06                    |



*Prabha Nay*

| Part II : Select Information for the Quarter and year Ended 31/03/2015                 |                |                |                |            |            |
|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|------------|------------|
| Particulars  | (Rs.In Lakhs)  |                |                |            |            |
|  | 3 Months ended | 3 Months ended | 3 Months ended | Year ended | Year ended |
|  | 31.03.2015     | 31.12.2014     | 31.03.2014     | 31.03.2015 | 31.03.2014 |
|  | (Audited)      | (Un-Audited)   | (Audited)      | (Audited)  | (Audited)  |
| <b>Public Shareholding</b>   |                |                |                |            |            |
| - Number of shares   | 3611150        | 3611150        | 3611150        | 3611150    | 3611150    |
| - Percentage of shareholding   | 60.42%         | 60.42%         | 60.42%         | 60.42%     | 60.42%     |
| <b>Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding</b>                                       |                |                |                |            |            |
| <b>Pledged / Encumbered</b>  |                |                |                |            |            |
| Number of Shares   | -              | -              | -              | -          | -          |
| Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | -              | -              | -              | -          | -          |
| Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)                | -              | -              | -              | -          | -          |
| <b>Non-encumbered</b>  |                |                |                |            |            |
| Number of Shares   | 2365250        | 2365250        | 2365250        | 2365250    | 2365250    |
| % of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & prom group)                | 100%           | 100.00%        | 100.00%        | 100%       | 100.00%    |
| Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)                | 39.58%         | 39.58%         | 39.58%         | 39.58%     | 39.58%     |

| Particulars                                    | Quarter ended 31/03/2015 |
|--|--------------------------|
| <b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>                     |                          |
| Pending at the beginning of the quarter        | NIL                      |
| Received during the quarter                    | NIL                      |
| Disposed of during the quarter                 | NIL                      |
| Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter | NIL                      |
| Resolved Subsequently                          | NA                       |

**NOTES:**

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29.05.2015
- 2 The Accounting Standard 17 relating to Segment wise reporting is not applicable as the results are in only one segment viz., Agri Business.
- 3 There were no complaints from investors outstanding at the beginning of the Quarter ended 31st March 2015 and the Company has not received any complaints during the quarter ended 31st March 2015
- 4 The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect to the full financial year up to March 31, 2015 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto December 31, 2014, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subject to limited review.
- 5 Previous period / year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place: Hyderabad  
Date:29.05.2015



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

*D. Swayam Prabha Nair*  
Mrs. D.Swayam Prabha Nair  
MANAGING DIRECTOR